



2026:CGHC:17786

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 2159 of 2019

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd **Versus** Smt. Surato Bai & Ors

12.07.2023	<p>Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Asbhishek Saraf, Advocate for the respondent No.7.</p> <p>List this appeal alongwith MAC No.1936/2019.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>

J/-