

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 2159 of 2019**THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT. SURATO BAI**MAC/1936/2019****Order Sheet**

16/09/2025	<p><u>MAC No.2159 of 2019:</u></p> <p>Shri Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Abhishek Saraf, Advocate for respondent No.7.</p> <p><u>MAC No.1936 of 2019:</u></p> <p>Shri Ravi Kumar Banjare, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Manoj Kumar Jaiswal, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Abhishek Saraf, Advocate for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Shri Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.3.</p> <p>At the request of Shri Ravi Kumar Banjare, Advocate call both the matters in the week after next.</p>



Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-
(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)
Judge