

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 2159 of 2019**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT. SURATO  
BAI and others  
with

**MAC/1936/2019****Order Sheet**

07.10.2025	<p><u>MAC No. 2159 of 2019</u></p> <p>Mr. Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Manoj Kumar Jaiswal, counsel for claimants.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Saraf, counsel for respondent No. 7/owner of the vehicle.</p> <p>Mr. Saraf prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply on I.A. No. 01 of 2019, an application under Order 41 Rule 27 of CPC for taking additional documents evidence on record.</p> <p>Call this matter along with <b>MAC No. 1936 of 2019</b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Siddhant	