

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 2159 of 2019**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT. SURATO  
BAI

**MAC/1936/2019****Order Sheet**

10/04/2026	<p>Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for the Insurance Company.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Sharaf, Advocate for the claimants.</p> <p>List for final hearing.</p> <p>IA No.01, which is an application filed under Order 41 Rule 27 of CPC will be considered at the time of filing of these appeals.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>
s@if	